Bryant Planning Commission Bryant City Hall 210 SW 3rd Street Bryant, AR 72022

RE: Fireworks application for 6905 Highway 5 in Bryant, AR

Bryant Planning and Building Department:

The purpose of this letter is to notify the Bryant Planning Commission that Meramec Specialty Company has permission to sell fireworks at 6905 Highway 5 North in Bryant, AR during the period of June 10, 2024 through July 10, 2024. This is the same location that Meramec Specialty Company has operated at during previous years. I have attached the following items that are required in order to receive a fireworks permit in Bryant, AR.

- 1. A temporary business license application.
- 2. \$25.00 application fee.
- 3. A copy of our site plan.
- 4. A letter of permission from the property owner.
- 5. A copy of our Surety Bond
- 6. A copy of a State of Arkansas fireworks permit.

If you have any questions or comments, please email me at kbaileyar@aol.com or call me at 901.409.1884.

Best regards,

MERAMEC SPECIALTY COMPANY

Kevin A. Bailey

MR. RICK JONES PINNACLE IMPROVEMENTS, LLC 10601 INTERSTATE 30 LITTLE ROCK, AR 72209

August 3, 2023

City of Bryant Planning Commission:

The purpose of this letter is to notify you that Meramec Specialty Company has permission to sell fireworks on my property during the period of June 15, 2024 through July 10, 2024. The physical address of the property is 6905 Highway 5 in Bryant, Arkansas.

Sincerely,

PINNACLE IMPROVEMENTS, LLC

Rick Jones



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY , ONE OF A HERICA'S OLDEST BONDIN

CONTINUATION CERTIFICATE

Western Surety Company hereby continues in force	Bond No. <u>15146913</u> briefly
described as TEMPORARY BUSINESS PERMIT CITY OF	BRYANT, ARKANSAS
for MERAMEC SPECIALTY COMPANY	,
	, as Principal,
in the sum of \$ ONE THOUSAND AND NO/100	Dollars, for the term beginning
, <u>2024</u> , and ending	May 20 , 2025 , subject to all
the covenants and conditions of the original bond referre	ed to above.
This continuation is issued upon the express condi-	tion that the liability of Western Surety Company
under said Bond and this and all continuations thereof s	hall not be cumulative and shall in no event exceed
the total sum above written.	
Dated this <u>29th</u> day of <u>March</u> , _	2024 .
	By Law Law Kasten, Vice President
	party mastern, vice resident

THIS "Continuation Certificate" MUST BE FILED WITH THE ABOVE BOND.

Form 90-A-6-2023

2500 CENTER POINT ROAD, SUITE 301 BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35215 PHONE: (205) 854-5806 FAX: (205) 854-5899

March 1, 2024

DATE OF ISSUE

POST OFFICE BOX 94067 BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35220 EMAIL: dib@draytonins.com

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

NO. 430303

We certify that insurance is afforded as stated below. This Certificate does not affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the insurance policy and the insurance afforded is subject to all the terms, exclusions and conditions of the policy.

INSURER Admiral Insurance Company POLICY NO. CA000018967-11 NAMED INSURED Atomic Fireworks Inc. of Arkansas T.E.A. Enterprises, Inc. Atomic Fireworks Inc. of Missouri Pacific Specialty Company Meramec Specialty Company West Alton Properties, Inc. P.O. Box 305 ATLG, LLC Arnold, Missouri 63010 March 1, 2024 to March 1, 2025; Both Days 12:01 A.M. Standard Time **POLICY TERM COVERAGE** Premises-Operations Liability: Occurrence Basis Claims Made Basis LIMIT OF LIABILITY \$1,000,000 each occurrence, \$10,000,000 general aggregate The limit of liability shall not be increased by the inclusion of more than one insured or additional insured. INSURED OPERATIONS The sale of consumer fireworks (1.4G) and related products at the Insured location, during the period of operation. It is certified that, for the period of operation stated below and when named below as such, this policy includes as Additional Insureds 1) the operator(s), sponsor(s), promoter(s), organizer(s), of the Insured Premises used principally for the retail sale of consumer fireworks supplied by the Named Insureds and/or 2) the owner(s), manager(s), tenant(s), mortgagee(s) (including other entities having similar interests), of the property on which the Insured Premises is located and/or 3) the licensing authority issuing a permit or license for the operation of the Insured Premises and/or 4) any entity for which the Named Insured is required, by written contract, to provide insurance such as is afforded by the terms of this policy. NAME(S) OF ADDITIONAL INSURED(S) Pinnacle Improvements, LLC- Property Owner Meramec Specialty Company-Stand Owner and Operator Stand Manager and Sub-Operator Licensing Authorities-State of Ar., City of Bryant ADDRESS OF An area measuring approximately 150' x 150' whose physical address is 6139 Hwy 5 N. in **INSURED PREMISES** Bryant, Arkansas. #127 PERIOD OF OPERATION March 1, 2024 through February 28, 2025 It is certified that this policy requires a 30 day mutual notice of cancellation between the Insurer and the Named Insured. In the event of such cancellation we will endeavor to mail 10 days written notice to the Additional Insured(s), whose name and address is shown hereon, but failure to mail such notice shall impose no obligation or liability of any kind upon the insurer and/or the undersigned. DRAYTON INSURANCE BROKERS, INC.

STRINGER, PRESIDENT

State of Arkansas

ARKANSAS SALES AND USE TAX PERMIT

MERAHEC SPECIALITY CO

DATE ISSUED:

P.O. BOX 1150

PERMIT NUMBER: 035048-18-00i

WEST MEMPHIS AR 72301

DLN:

DATE OPENED: 01/01/1965

SIC: 5042
TOYS AND HOBBY GOODS THE SUFFLIES.

EXEMPTION: 81 THE SUSTINES SEEF FROM SALES TO ONE FOR THE PURCHASES OF GOODS TO BE RESOLD IN THE HOBBY COURSE DELEUSINESS.

THIS PERMIT IS VALID UNTIL IT IS CANCELED AND SURRENDERED BY THE PERMIT HOLDER OR REVOKED BY THE COMMISSIONER OF REVENUES.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE SURRENDERED IF BUSINESS IS SOLD, DISCONTINUED OR LOCATION CHANGED.

WHEN THIS PERMIT IS SURRENDERED FOR ANY OF THE ABOVE REASONS, YOU MUST REPORT AND PAY ANY SALES OR USE TAX PLUS ANY PENALTIES OR INTEREST THAT IS OWED BY THIS BUSINESS. FAILURE TO PAY THESE TAXES WILL RESULT IN A LIEN BEING PLACED AGAINST THE STOCK AND FIXTURES OF THIS BUSINESS AND THE SAME IS ENFORCEABLE AGAINST PURCHASERS AND THIRD

CULTOMER ORDER NO.



Certificate of Flame Resistance

O FMVES-SO

☐ A-A-65500

Supervise, Qualty Control

VEL RAY

De to mande tured

02/07/11

REGIETERED FABRIC NUMBER

T NFPA-701 (Line Bests)

PRV 13100 DARK BLUE 61" HI-BLOSS

215565

CAMULC-5100

STAYOUR MANUFACTURING INC.

CONTROL NO.

ENYDER 8-ORDER NO.

		AND LINE SON BILLET !	· ·
	140.01	DOVER, CHIO 44692	
FOR	SINE BUILE WILL WILL AND WINGING THE	ADDRESS 3008 EVA DRIVE STATE: AR 71402	
	Fire Merchel for such use.	made from a fleme-recistant fabric or material register	ed and approved by the Bists

The Figma Retardent Process Used WILL NOT Be Removed by Washing * FABRIC MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SPECIFICATIONS LISTED, BELOW INDICATED BY

ACCUTE And		
ANTEN.		
	e Resistance	Deto menufectures
F.149 SHYDER MANUFACTOR NO. 140.01 SOUTH DOVER, OHIO	Turing, Inc. 1 Stribet 14622	01/65/11
This is to outilly that the metaticle detailed below are figme-telephoris Off River City texts and admine inc	end inherently nonlicemmeble. ADDRESS 1008 EVA DELYE	
The stides described below are made from a flams-ree Fire Marchel for such use.	STATE AR P1602 Vision I febric of the Terral registers:	I and approved by the fix
The Flame Relandant Process Used WILL	NOT Be Removed by Weeking	452 440 450
* FABRIC MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SPECIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SPECIFICATION OF THE SPE	-13/36. f	ed by 2 D flives-502 D A-A-65503
VLE: PRV 13169 WITE 61" HI GLOSS		
220003 2000 CO CHANTES 20003	CUSTOMER ORDER NO. NAV DATE PROCESSED 01/63/11 DATE CERTIFIED 01/21/11	

Certificate of Flame Resistance

RECHUTERED FABRIC MANGER

06/02/10

140.01	2001 PROGRESS STARRY DOVER, CHRO 44622
This is to certify that the materials dissorbed below	60 Barristando más mas a mistra
FOR RIVE CITY THE AND AMENG THE	
CITY PINE BLUFF	ADDRESS XXX EVA DELVE
The articles described below are an	STATE AL THEE
Fire Mirethal for such use.	STATE AL 71602 Ade from a flame-resistant feorio or material registered and approved by the State
The Flame Resardant	Process Liked WILL NOT Be Removed By Whening
" FABRIC MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS O	ET E DEPOSITE
HITPA-701 (Large Scole)	F THE SPECIFICATIONS LISTED BELOW ANDICATED BY
Danviction 41/	The state of the s
BINDER MANUFACTURING INC	DA-A-00800
STYLE PRV 18100 MITE 61" EI GLOCE	The Baserona, Owing Corried
CONTROL NO. 18629	O COMMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE P
SMYDER 8-ORDER NO. 214676	CLETCHER ORDER NO. ILLY
YAROS OF QUANTITY 375	DATE PROCESSED 66/02/10
GO de the property of the second of the seco	DATE CERTIFIED 06/06/10
RECRETERED FARRIC MARKER ENVIOLE 800 140.09 This is so on they want the markets discovered below one before	Flame Resignance BRUED BY BRUED BY
FOR RIVER CITY TESTS AND ANGLES INC	
CITY PINE LIAM!	ADDRESS 5000 EVA D. IVE
The atticles described below are made from a	hemo-rock and fabric or meterial replacers of and approved by the State
Fire Menthel for such use.	never her means or meanful regleters of and approved by the State
	had Will NOT be removed by Weening
" FABRIC MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SPI D NEPV701 (Lette Eq. (1), and 1	English the state of the state
DAFFI-701 (LITTE EGIL) UNA	CHICATIONS LISTED BELOW INDICATED BY 127
DEANULCE 100 The fact	Dayses 502
ALIE TE COLUMN STEEL STE	Lagrange Danasse
	This bearing, Quity parter
STATE MA DIE VE SIE NI CICCO	W
CONTROL NO FILES	CUSTUMER OFFIER NO. DAY
SNYDER BOKDER NO. 196370	
857	DATE PROCESSED 66/02/10

DATE CHATTAIN 03/04/10



THIS LICENSE MUST BE CONSPICUOUSLY DISPLAYED IN THE PLACE OF BISINESS

Office of Fire Services



Date of Issue

03/25/2024

State Fire Marshal

Number RPJ.0000005

FIREWORKS RETAIL PERMIT

This is to certify that

Meramec Specialty Company

Is duly licensed to transact business in the State of Arkansas as a retailer

Address: 6139 Hwy 5 North Bryant, AR 72022

Issued By: Atomic of Arkansas

License Number: FWJ.0001201

LICENSE EXPIRES: 04/30/2025

AJ GARY

DIRECTOR and STATE HOMELAND SECURITY ADVISOR



NON TRANSFERABLE

Jake Dennis Free

Jake Dennis Free INTERIM STATE FIRE MARSHAL